

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 2589
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2005

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2004 in FAO 5108/04
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PEPSU ROAD TRANSPORT CORPN.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

TEJ MOOL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

With

SLP(C)...CC 2662/2005With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C)No.5355/2005 (With appln. for exem. from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date : 14/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 5335/2005:

On the peculiar circumstances of the case, we are not inclined to interfere in this petition.
Hence the special leave petition is dismissed.

SLP(C) No....CC 2589/2005:

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

A sum of Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees seventy thousand only) will be released to the claimants-respondents without any security. The balance amount shall not be disbursed without leave of this Court. We are passing this order in view of the statement made by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the awarded amount has already been deposited.

SLP(C) No.... CC 2662/2005:

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

A sum of Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees seventy thousand only) will be released to the claimants-respondents without any security. The balance amount shall not be disbursed without leave of this Court. We are passing this order in view of the statement made by the learned counsel for the

petitioner that the awarded amount has already been deposited.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master