

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6426/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2004 in FAO No. 5108/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PEPSU ROAD TRANSPORT CORPN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TEJ MOOL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6427 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(for final disposal)

Date: 17/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed order

(Vijay  
Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

Aggarwal)

Master

Court Master

Court

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3038 OF 2006

(Arising out of S.L.P.(C) No.6426 of 2005

Pepsu Road Transport Corporation

...Appellant

Versus

Tej Mool & Ors.

...Respondents

WITH

C.A. No.3039/2006 @ S.L.P.(C) No.6427/2005

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

Leave granted.

There is no appearance on behalf of the respondents insp  
ite of

service of notice.

Considering the peculiar circumstances of the case, we reduce the

Award in each case to Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh only) with 7.5% interest

from the date of

contd....2/-

application. If any amount has already been paid, the same shall be given due

credit.

The appeals are, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.

(ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.

(LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA)

New Delhi,

July 17, 2006.